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en Wiser Wall Box Power Supply

For your safety

  DANGER
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION, 
OR ARC FLASH
Safe electrical installation must be carried out only 
by skilled professionals. Skilled professionals must 
prove profound knowledge in the following areas:
• Connecting to installation networks.
• Connecting several electrical devices.
• Laying electric cables.
• Safety standards, local wiring rules and 

regulations.
Failure to follow these instructions will result in 
death or serious injury.

 Connecting the power suppy unit
Connecting elements:

A Neutral output
B Live conductor

  DANGER
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION, 
OR ARC FLASH
• Make sure that the terminal connection area does 

not come in contact with the metallic parts of any 
device installed in the same location.

• Turn off the fuse in the incoming circuit before 
installation of the device.

Failure to follow these instructions will result in 
death or serious injury.

Technical data
Input voltage: 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 0.5 A Max

Output voltage: 5.0 VDC, 1.5 A, 7.5 W
Input terminals: 2-pin terminal block, 2.5 mm2

Output connector: USB-C
Ambient operating 
temperature:

 
0 °C to 40 °C

Method of attachment for 
non-detachable cords:

 
Type Y attachment

Pollution degree: 2
Rated impluse voltage: 4 kV
Product dimensions
(H × W × D):

 
52 x 40 x 22 mm

Trademarks
Wiser™ is a trademark and the property of Schneider 
Electric SE, its subsidiaries and affiliated companies.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS
If you have technical questions, please contact the 
Customer Care Centre in your country.
se.com/contact

CCT501800-0001

ptes
frdeen

Privilégiez la répara�on ou le don de votre appareil !
Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

À DÉPOSER
EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU

À DÉPOSER
EN MAGASIN

Cet appareil
se recycle

FR

de Wiser Unterputz Netzteil

Zu Ihrer Sicherheit

  GEFAHR
LEBENSGEFAHR DURCH ELEKTRISCHEN 
SCHLAG, EXPLOSION ODER LICHTBOGEN
Eine sichere Elektroinstallation muss von 
qualifizierten Fachkräften ausgeführt werden. 
Qualifizierte  Fachkräfte müssen fundierte 
Kenntnisse in folgenden Bereichen nachweisen:
• Anschluss an Installationsnetze
• Verbindung mehrerer elektrischer Geräte
• Verlegung von Elektroleitungen
• Sicherheitsnormen, örtliche Anschlussregeln und 

Vorschriften
Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen führt 
zum Tod oder zu schweren Verletzungen.

 Anschluss des Netzteils
Anschlusselemente:

A Neutralleiterausgang
B Stromführender Leiter

  GEFAHR
LEBENSGEFAHR DURCH ELEKTRISCHEN 
SCHLAG, EXPLOSION ODER LICHTBOGEN
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Anschlussbereich der 

Klemmen nicht mit den Metallteilen eines Geräts 
in Berührung kommt, das an derselben Stelle 
installiert ist. 

• Schalten Sie die Sicherung im eingehenden 
Stromkreis aus, bevor Sie das Gerät einbauen.

Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen führt 
zum Tod oder zu schweren Verletzungen.

Technische Daten
Eingangsspannung: 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz,

0,5 A max.
Ausgangsspannung: 5,0 VDC, 1,5 A, 7,5 W
Eingangsklemmen: 2-polige Klemmenleiste, 2,5 mm²
Ausgangsanschluss: USB-C
Umgebungstemperatur für 
Betrieb: 0 °C bis 40 °C
Befestigungsart für fest 
angeschlossene Leitungen: Typ Y
Verschmutzungsgrad 2
Bemessungsstoßspannung: 4 kV
Produktabmessungen
(H × B × T): 52 x 40 x 22 mm

Markennamen
Wiser™ ist eine Marke und Eigentum von Schneider 
Electric SE, dessen Tochtergesellschaften und verbun-
denen Unternehmen.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS
Bei technischen Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an das 
Customer Care Centre in Ihrem Land.
se.com/contact
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fr Wiser Alimentation Encastrée

Pour votre sécurité

  DANGER
RISQUE DE DÉCHARGE ÉLECTRIQUE, 
D’EXPLOSITON OU DE COUP D’ARC
L’installation électrique répondant aux normes de 
sécurité doit être effectuée par des professionnels 
compétents. Les professionnels compétents doivent 
justifier de connaissances approfondies dans les 
domaines suivants :
• Raccordement aux réseaux d’installation
• Raccordement de différents appareils électriques
• Pose de câbles électriques
• Normes de sécurité, règles et réglementations 

locales pour le câblage
Le non-respect de ces instructions peut 
entraîner la mort ou de graves blessures.

 Connexion de l’alimentation
Éléments de connexion:

A Sortie neutre
B Conducteur sous tension

  DANGER
RISQUE DE DÉCHARGE ÉLECTRIQUE, 
D’EXPLOSITON OU DE COUP D’ARC
• Assurez-vous que la zone de raccordement des 

bornes n’entre pas en contact avec les pièces 
métalliques d’un appareil installé au même 
endroit.

• Éteignez le fusible dans le circuit entrant avant 
l’installation le de l’appareil.

Le non-respect de ces instructions peut 
entraîner la mort ou de graves blessures.

Caractéristiques techniques
Tension d'entrée : 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 

0,5 A max.
Tension de sortie : 5,0 VDC, 1,5 A, 7,5 W
Bornes d'entrée : Bornier 2 broches, 2,5 mm2

Connecteur de sortie : USB-C
Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C to 40 °C
Methode de raccordement pour 
des câbles non détachable : Raccordement TYPE Y
Degré de pollution : 2
Tension d’impulsion nominale : 4 kV
Dimensions du produit
(H × La × Prof): 52 x 40 x 22 mm

Marques
Wiser™ est une marque commerciale et la propriété 
de Schneider Electric SE, de ses filiales et de ses 
sociétés affiliées.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS
Si vous avez des questions d’ordre technique, veuillez 
contacter le service client de votre pays.
se.com/contact

es Fuente de alimentación Wiser

Por su propia seguridad

  PELIGRO
PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, 
EXPLOSIÓN O ARCO ELÉCTRICO
La instalación eléctrica solo debe ser realizada por 
profesionales cualificados de forma segura. Los 
profesionales capacitados deben demostrar un 
amplio conocimiento en las siguientes áreas:
• Conexión a redes de instalación.
• Conexión de varios dispositivos eléctricos.
• Tendido de cables eléctricos.
• Normas de seguridad, normativas y reglamentos 

locales sobre cableado.
Si no se siguen estas instrucciones, podrían 
producirse lesiones graves o incluso la muerte.

 Conexión de la fuente de alimentación
Elementos de conexión:

A Conexión del neutro
B Conexión de la linea

  PELIGRO
PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, 
EXPLOSIÓN O ARCO ELÉCTRICO
• Asegúrese de que el área de conexión del 

terminal no entre en contacto con las piezas 
metálicas de ningún dispositivo instalado en el 
mismo lugar.

• Desconecte el fusible del circuito de entrada 
antes de instalar el dispositivo.

Si no se siguen estas instrucciones, podrían 
producirse lesiones graves o incluso la muerte.

Datos técnicos
Tensión de entrada: 100-240 V CA, 50/60 Hz, 0,5 A máx.

Tensión de salida: 5,0 V CC, 1,5 A, 7,5 W
Terminales de entrada: Bloque de terminales de 2 pines, 

2,5 mm2

Conector de salida: USB-C
Temperatura ambiente de 
funcionamiento:

 
De 0 °C a 40 °C

Método de fijación para 
cables no desmontables:

 
Accesorio tipo Y

Grado de contaminación: 2
Sobretensión de choque 
nominal:

 
4 kV

Dimensiones del producto
(alt. × anch. × prof.)

 
52 x 40 x 22 mm

Marcas registradas
Wiser™ es una marca comercial y propiedad de 
Schneider Electric SE, sus filiales y empresas aso-
ciadas.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS
Si tiene alguna duda técnica, póngase en contacto con 
el servicio de atención al cliente de su país.
se.com/contact

pt Fonte de alimentação mural Wiser

Para a sua segurança

  PERIGO
PERIGO DE CHOQUE ELÉTRICO, EXPLOSÃO 
OU ARCO ELÉTRICO
A instalação elétrica segura deve ser realizada 
unicamente por profissionais qualificados. 
Os profissionais qualificados devem deter 
conhecimentos profundos nas seguintes áreas:
• Ligação a redes de instalação.
• Ligação de vários dispositivos elétricos.
• Instalação de cabos elétricos.
• Normas de segurança e regras e regulamentos 

locais de instalações elétricas.
O incumprimento destas instruções terá como 
consequências a morte ou ferimentos graves.

 Ligar a unidade de alimentação
Elementos de ligação:

A Saída neutro
B Condutor sob tensão

  PERIGO
PERIGO DE CHOQUE ELÉTRICO, EXPLOSÃO 
OU ARCO ELÉTRICO
• Certifique-se de que a área de ligação dos 

terminais não entra em contacto com as peças 
metálicas de qualquer dispositivo instalado no 
mesmo local.

• Desligue o quadro geral antes da instalação do 
dispositivo.

O incumprimento destas instruções terá como 
consequências a morte ou ferimentos graves.

Informações técnicas
Tensão de entrada: 100-240 VCA, 50/60 Hz, 0,5 A máx

Tensão de saída: 5,0 VCC, 1,5 A, 7,5 W
Terminais de entrada: Bloco terminal de 2 pinos, 2,5 mm2

Conector de saída: USB-C
Temperatura ambiente de 
funcionamento:

 
0 °C a 40 °C

Método de fixação para 
cabos não amovíveis:

 
Tipo de fixação em Y

Grau de poluição: 2
Tensão nominal de 
impulso:

 
4 kV

Dimensões do produto
(A × L × P):

 
52 x 40 x 22 mm

Marcas registadas
A Wiser™ é uma marca registada e propriedade da 
Schneider Electric SE, das respetivas associadas e 
filiais.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS
Para perguntas técnicas, queira contactar o Centro de 
Atendimento ao Cliente do seu país.
se.com/contact


